U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Docket No.: 23155/04322

MW 3.21.W

04-25-2000



10 the Honorable Commissioner of Pate.	10133288	J original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):     Travel Ports of America, Inc.		Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
☐Individual(s) ☐Association ☐General Partnership ☐Limited Partnership ☐Corporation-State of New York		Name: TA Operating Corporation Internal Address:					
OtherAdditional names of conveying party(ies) attached?  yes \( \sum no \)		Street Address:  24601 Center Ridge Road, Suite 200  City Westlake  State Obio  Tip: 44145 5634					
3. Nature of Conveyance  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name		☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐					
Other		☐ Limited Partnership  Corporation-State of Delaware  Other					
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  yes  no					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
A. Trademark Application No(s). 75/579,992	B. Tra     	ademark Registration No(s).					
		hed? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name and address of party to whom corresponde document should be mailed:	ence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved.					
Jeanne E. Longmuir, Esq. Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 800 Superior Avenue - Suite 1400 Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2688		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  ⊠Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Date: 3-20-00		☐ Total Fee Due ☐ Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees.					
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope with sufficient postage addressed to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson		8. Deposit account number: 03-0172  The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge our deposit account for any deficiencies in the enclosed fees.  (A) In the distribution of the enclosed fees.					
Davis Highway, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 2023  TOTAL OF THE WASHINGTON, D.C. 2023  (Typed or Printed Name)	51.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
(Signature)							
000 DCOATES 00000064 75579992 40.00 DP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
0. Statement and signature	oregoing informati	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the $\frac{3}{20}$					
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date <sup>t</sup> Total number of pages comprising transmittal:					

FORM PTO-1594	01-08-19	AQR	tr propagati		
1/31/92 MRS	i de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co	- •	J.S. DEPART)	MENT OF COMME	RCE
12-5-97	Milikhikhi		K Street Lan		))))(C <b>7</b>
16	Parents and Transmiss. 10060092	25		RECEIVED	ļ
í	į .	1	Anis of copy thereof.	5E9 0 5 1997	<del> </del> -
1 Name of conveying party(i	#B): :	2. Name a	nd address of receiving p	RECEIPT ACCUSAGE OF	
Travel Posts of America,	ine.	Name. 1	ravel Port Systems, Inc.		
(3 individual(s)	[1] Association	internal	Address:		
☐ Secural partnership  Screension-State New '		Birool A	ddress: 3495 Winton Plac	ce, Bullding C	
Other		l .			
		Į.		Blate: New York 7IP:140	
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? No	Indivi	dual(e) citizonship		
3. Nature of conveyance;	•	[*] Gene	ral Partnership		
	: ·	MCCorps	oration-State <u>Dolawara</u>		
<u>™</u> Assignment	: Morgor	[Other_		Red States, 4 damentic represent	
[] Security Agreement	Change of Name	dosignistic	on is attached.		******
( ) Other		1	ion must be a sophulo chic		
Execution Date: November	20, 1997	Addition	ol nume(s) & addross(es)	ettached? No	
4. Application number(s) or re	histration number(s):	<u> </u>			
,			* 1		
* ** !	Application No.(e) 82,268	₽. 1	frademsik Rogistration N	o.(s) 1,779,390 2,032,834	
•	Additional number	أ فامموا ــــانــــ	htm.	2,106,032	
	1	<del> </del>			
5. Name and address of party document should be malle	/to whom correspondence concorning d:	B, Total nu	mbol of applications and	registrations involved: 4	
Name: Kristin S. Molby		7. Total les	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$_ <u>160</u>	
Internal Address: 2400 IDS	Center	<b>X</b> Enclo	and .	IIS E	۷D
		Autho	rized to be charged to d	oposit account - any deficienc	مسكا وا
	inhth Street	8. Deposit	account number:		
	te: Minnosote 7IP: 5540?	(Anneh c	Jupileate copy of this par	ge if paying by deposit accou	nt)
612-334-	8493	Pillouit			
and the state of t	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.					
to the first of my knowledge a	of tastal, the foregoing information is the and core	ect apjul any attaci	had copy is a bud copy of th	n original thicurant	
Kristin S. Melby	1		- Shu	by 12/2/47	
	- Contro	Signatur	0	Dato	
Name of Per	10A SIGNAG		of number of pages com		
OMB No. 0051-0011 (64b. 4/94)					
	Do not detac	h this portion			
)					
i i	report with required cover sheet information to		iamarka		
917/1997 710H11 - 00900041 1  FC 481	12 44 46	tents and Trac Ignments	Jemarka		
FC: 462	707 A.L. (NR)	D.C. 20231			
Public barden reporting	interest of bulgarder of fronts arous algebras and to	ja stenet 30 mlm	due per document to be rec	arciad, including time for	
roviewing the documen	t kand (intering the data product and completing i the Popularian Leadermick Office, Office of lebeth	ing (hameledgi their	NO 1000C, Washington, D.C.	2023), and to the Office	
of Managuniant and Di	idget, Paporwork Beduction Project, (665) 60 (1), V	Arterioristical, 15 C		40/140/14 Per - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	
אפבפססם		R1990	+ 1670 FRAI	MIG 0321	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002058 FRAME: 0633

# State of Delaware

### PAGE Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TRAVEL PORTS OF AMERICA, INC.", A NEW YORK CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "TA OPERATING CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "TA OPERATING CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRD DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

DATE:

8100M

AUTHENTICATION:

09-21-99

9980806

TRADEMARK REEL: 002058 FRAME: 0634

2342992

991394011

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

# TRAVEL PORTS OF AMERICA, INC.

#### AND

### TA OPERATING CORPORATION

# It is hereby certified that:

- I. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) Travel Ports of America, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of New York; and
- (ii) TA Operating Corporation, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to wit, by Travel Ports of America, Inc. in accordance with the laws of the State of its incorporation and by TA Operating Corporation in the same manner as is provided in Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is TA Operating Corporation, which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of TA Operating Corporation as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at the principal place of business of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows: 24601 Center Ridge Road, Suite 200, Westlake, Ohio 44145-5634.
- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.

1

(GJD1454.DOC;1)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002058 FRAME: 0635

7. The authorized capital stock of Travel Ports of America, Inc. consists of 10,000,000 common shares, par value of \$.01 per share, and 1,000 preferred shares, par value \$.01 per share.

June <u>3</u> 1999

TA OPERATING CORPORATION

Edwin P. Kuhn, President and Chief Executive

Officer

2

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TRAVEL PORTS OF AMERICA, INC., a New York corpora having a mailing address at 3495 Winton Place, Building C. Rochester, New York 14622 adopted and is using marks for which said TRAVEL PORTS OF AMERICA, INC. has applied for or owns U.S. Trademark Registrations as follows:

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION OR <u>SERIAL NO.</u>	REGISTRATION OR APPLICATION DATE		
TRAVELPORT	1,779,390	6/29/93		
TRAVELPORT EXPRESS	2,032,834	1/21/97		
SUPER CLEAR	2,106,032	10/14/97		
BUCKHORN FAMILY RESTAURANT	75/282,268	4/28/97		

WHIREAS, TRAVEL PORT SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3495 Winton Place, Building C, Rochester, New York 14623, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the identified marks, and the Registration and Applications for Registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said TRAVEL PORTS OF AMERICA, INC. does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto the said TRAVEL PORT SYSTEMS, INC. and its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the identified marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, all common law rights appurtenant to said marks, and the above-identified Registration and Application Serial Nos.: 1,779,390; 2,032,834; 2,106,032; and 75/282,268.

808550.1

TRADEMARŘ REEL: 1670 FRAME: 0222

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002058 FRAME: 0637

IN WITNESS WI	IEREOF, the	undersigned	has executed	this	Agreement	this	700	1_
day of November, 1997.								

KAVEL PORTS OF AMERICA, INC

John M. Holahan, President

STATE OF NEW YORK )

COUNTY OF MONROE )

On this 246—day of November, 1997, before me, a notary public within and for said county, personally appeared John M. Holahan, who by me duly sworn, did say that he is the President of Travel Ports of America, Inc., and said John M. Holahan acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Bellesly Sagar Lot

My Commission Expires:

BEVERLY J. SCACCHETTI Notary Public, State of New York Monroe County, #01 505014812 Commission Expires 7 6 (1)

808550 1

RECORDED: 13/05/1997

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 1670 FRAME: 0223

\*\*\*END\*\*